Winters Falcon Late Model Trans Internal Parts Breakdown

All Winters Falcon Transmission Service Parts
Available At Racecar Engineering

800-882-7231— sales@racecareng.com

DESCRIPTION

Use

or
equivalent

¥ P/N QTY REQ'D # P/N DESCRIPTION QTY REQ'D
1 81745 Transmission Case, Aluminum 1 44 68026 Core Plug 1
1* €1745M Transmission Case, Magnesium 1 45 61991 Main Shaft 1
2 62155 Gask 1 46 67555 Bearing), mput Shaft 1
3 81877 Ex Housing, Aluminum 1 a7 87882 Retaining Ring, Input Bearing 1
3 81877M Extension Housing, Magnesium 1 48 67256 Seal, Seal Plate 1
[ o E lon Housi 1 48" 67256V Seal, Viton, Seal Plate 1
4 62105 Shuttle Pin 1 49 67483 O'Ring, Seal Plate 1
5 Detent Ball 3 50 61744 Seal Plate 1
-] 52333 Detent Spring, Top 1 51 87185 5/16-18 x 3/4” 12pt 4
7 68031 3/8-16 Jam Nut, Detent Screw 1 52° 61739-01 _ Imput Shaft, 22 Spline 1
8 68030 3/8-16 x 1" Detent Screw 1 67481 O’Ring, Reverse Shaft 1
] Detent Spring, Side 2 54 67982 Roll Pin, Reverse Shaft 1
10 62156 Gasket, Side Cover 1 55 61743 Reverse Counter Shaft 1
n 62158 Side Cover, Late Model 1 56 68303 Retaining Ring 2
12 87127 5/16” Washer B8 57 87563 Neeadle Bearing 1
13 68034 5/16-18 x 3/4™ HHCS 8 61742 Reverse |dler Gear 1
14 61911 Shift Yoke, Main 1 50 67480 O'Ring 1
18 87837 5/16-24 x 1/2” SHSS 1 80 87991 Roll Pin, Counter Shaft 1
16 61681 Shift Yoke, Reverse 1 61 61737 Counter Shaft 1
17 68027 1/4-28 % 1/2" SHSS 1 62 87560 Thrust Washer, 093" 8
18 ez212 Shift Shaft, Reverse 1 63 67562 Thrust Bearing 3
18 62211 Shift Shaft, Low / Neutral / Direct 1 64 61734-36 Clutch Pack Hub 1
20 67259 Seal, Shift Shaft 2 65 81738 Clutch Pack Spacer 1
21 61741 Sliding Gear 1 66 67581 Needle Bearing 1
22 67686 Retaining Ring, Rear Beari 1 67 61912 Clutch Spring 1
23 67885 Retaining Ring, Rear Shaft 1 -] 61847 Clutch Spring Spacer 1
24 67556 Bearing), Rear Shaft 1 68 67687 Retaining Ring 1
25 67895 Retaining Ring 2 70 61853-1 Clutch Disk, Frict ]
28 87568 Nestlle Bearing 2 Fa | 61852-1 Clutch Disk, Steel 5
27 61921 Aluminum Spacer 1 72 61735 Clutch Gear 1
28 67149 3/8-24 x 7/8” 12pt., Output Shaft 1 73 67559 Needle Bearing 2
28 61807 Washer, Output Shaft 1 74 62354 Spacer 1
30 61897 Rear Shaft 1 75 67585 Theust Washer, 063" 1
3 67604 Retaining Ring, Output Shaft 1 76 &7574 Bearing, Extension Housing 1
32 61903 Cutput Shaft 1 Fed 67602 Retaining Ring), Bearing 1
32 62587 Output Shaft, Shotty 1 78 67257 Seal, Extension Howsing 1
33 61845 Push Rod 3 78" 67257V Seal, Viton, Extensionm Howsmg 1
34 61906 Piston Thrust Washer 1 79 67691 Retaining Ring, Seal 1
35 61844 Piston 1 o8 68035 Fill Plug 1
36 67482 O'Ring, Piston 1 = 67874 Draim Plug 1
7 68024 Breather 1 100 Jann Nat, Hein End 2
38 65313 Bleeder 1 101 67580 Heimn Emd 2
39 65314 Adapter, Bleeder 1 105 Case Phag) 2
40 68042 Compression Fittin 1 106 68025 Cap Plug 1
M 67811 Washer 5 107 62407 Collar 1
42 67117 7M16-14 x 1 1/4” HHCS 5 108 67638 Collar 1
108 62901 Input Shaft, 18718 Splines 1

Order Online On Our Website: WWW.RACECARENG.COM



